

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



ORDERNO: 39 JK ERA of 2017

DATED: 23-03.2017

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the extension in the contractual services of the following retired revenue officials of J&K ERA working in PIU ERA Kashmir, for a period of *Six (06) months* i.e upto *30th June 2017* from the date of expiry of their previous term in J&K ERA.

S.No	Name of the Officials	Designation
1.	Sh. Beer singh	Retired Girdawar
2.	Sh. Ghulam Mohammed shah	Retired Girdawar
3.	Sh. Gulzar Ahmad Koul	Retired Girdawar

Other terms and conditions as stipulated in their initial appointment order shall remain same.

By Order

No: ERA/CEO/119/Adm/ 724-28

Director Finance J&K ERA

Dated: -2 3-03.2017

Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA, for information.
- 2. Director, J&K ERA Kashmir for information.
- 3. Collector ERA, Kashmir for information.
- 3. Accounts Officer, PIU, ERA Kashmir for Information.
- 4. All concerned above for Compliance.